02-11-2004



102666571

RECORDATION F(

Attorney Docket Number:

1630.07

First Named Inventor:

Chung Be Sohn

Title of the Inventon:

Assembly Structure of Rimless

Eyeglasses

Patent Application No.:

Application being filed herewith

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2.3.04

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Conveying Party:

Chung Be Sohn

Receving Party:

Eureka Co., Ltd.

10770610

260-3 Galsan Dong, Dalseo Goo, Taegu, Republic of Korea

Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Application Number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application

whose execution date is: January 27, 2004

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1

6. Recordation Fee attached herewith: \$40.00 (Small Entity X 1)

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication, or credit any over-payment to Deposit Account No. 16-0310.

Send Correspondence to:

John K. Park (Reg. No. 37,904)

Park & Sutton LLP

3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1110

Los Angeles, CA 90010

Telephone: 213-389-3777 Fax: 213-389-3377

2/10/2004 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000134 10770610

Date:

DATE OF DEPOSIT: 1 / 30 / 04

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE WITH SUFFICIENT POSTAGE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMRK OFFICE, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, CVA 22313-1450 BY PRINT Hand Clie? or

Customer No. 29338

Yours truly,

Park & Sutton LLP

Registration No. 37,904

PATENT

REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chung Be Sohn (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor"), invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled "ASSEMBLY STRUCTURE OF RIMLESS EYEGLASSES" executed on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, EUREKA CO., LTD., with its principal location at 260-3 GALSAN DONG, DALSEO GOO, TAEGU, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ASSIGNOR hereunto set our hands this 214 day of

Assignor: Chung Be Sohn

Signature:

STATE OF

On

On

, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Chung Be Sohn, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

(Notary Public)

Clients/1630clnt.shl/1630assignment07.doc

RECORDED: 02/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0225